Agilent N1810/1 /2 Coaxial Switches
High Performance Electromechanical Switches for
Microwave and RF Manufacturing Test Systems
Technical Overview
Key Applications
• Radar and satellite testing
• Wireless W-HDMI device testing
• Microwave backhaul applications

Driving switch with 87130A Use adapter cable 11764-60011
15
Ordering Information
(1)   Select a model to fit your application. (Required)
 N1810UL – Unterminated latching 3-port
 N1810TL – Terminated latching 3-port
 N1811TL – Terminated latching 4-port
 N1812UL – Unterminated latching 5-port
(2)   Select a frequency range. (Required)
 004 – DC to 4 GHz
 020 – DC to 20 GHz
 026 – DC to 26.5 GHz
 040 – DC to 40 GHz
 050 – DC to 50 GHz
 067 – DC to 67 GHz
(3)   Select a coil voltage level. (Required)
 105* – 5 volts
 115 – 15 volts
 124 – 24 volts
(4)   Select a DC connector type. (Required)
 201 – “D” subminiature 9 pin female
 202 – Solder lugs
(5)   Select RF performance enhancements. (Optional)
 301 – Increased isolation
 302 – Reduced standing wave ratio and insertion loss
 UK6 – Calibration certificate with test data
(6)   Select drive options.  (Optional)
 401 – TTL/CMOS compatible 5 v drive
 402 – Position indicators
Model number
(Select one)
N1810UL
N1810TL
N1811TL
N1812UL
(1)
Options
Frequency
(Select one)
004
020
026
040
050
067
(2)
Coil voltage
(Select one)
105
115
124
(3)
DC connector
(Select one)
201
202
(4)
RF performance
(Select any)
301

402
(6)
Ordering example
For an unterminated 5 port switch,
operating up to 20 GHz, with 15 volt
coils, D-sub connector, high isolation,
and TTL, the order should look as
follows: N1812UL Option 020 115 201
301 401.
Switch units beginning with the serial
numbers listed below or higher have
current interrupt built-in as a default.
• N1810UL-MY07244672
• N1810TL-MY07247927
• N1811TL-MY07244660
• N1812UL-MY07240668
*Includes options 402
Required: Specify one model number, one frequency range, one coil voltage,
 and one DC connector type (must select one of each)
Optional:  Specify RF performance enhancements and drive options
 (may select any, all, or none)
Related Literature
Agilent Technologies Bench and
System Switching Products
Literature Number 5989-9872EN
Agilent RF and Microwave Switch
Selection Guide
Literature Number 5989-6031EN
Agilent 11713B/C Attenuator/Switch
Drivers Confi guration Guide
Literature Number 5989-7277EN
Application Notes:
Power Handling Capability of Electro-
mechanical Switches
Literature Number 5989-6032EN
How Operating Life and Repeatability of
Agilent’s Electromechanical Switches
Minimize System Uncertainty
Literature Number 5989-6085EN
Agilent Channel Partners
Get the best of both worlds: Agilent’s
measurement expertise and product